

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601
(608) 789-7510
cityclerk@cityoflacrosse.org
www.cityoflacrosse.org

December 21, 2023

Big Dubbs LLC 704 Country Club Ln La Crosse WI 54601

Re: Resolution approving partial vacation of Campbell Road between 24th Street and La Crosse Street.

It is my understanding from the Engineering Department that the conditions associated with the partial vacation of Campbell Road between 24th and La Crosse Streets have been satisfied.

Therefore, please issue a check in the amount of \$1,000.00 payable to the City of La Crosse Treasurer for the administrative fee in connection with this vacation. Please send the payment to the City Clerk's Office. Upon receipt, we will have the resolution vacating the property recorded with the Register of Deeds. (Note: Payment was requested prematurely in July 2023 and the check was returned in September.)

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC

Jun Eum

City Clerk